BRANCH OFFICES
ARCHIVES AND RECORDS
JUVENILE DIVISION

ERNIE LEE MAGAHA
CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT

CENTURY

ARCHIVES AND RECORDS
CHILD SUPPORT
CIRCUIT CIVIL
CIRCUIT CRIMINAL
COUNTY CIVIL

COUNTY CRIMINAL CLERK TO THE BOARD OF

DOMimﬁ-sm;ITIONS COUNTY OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
e OFFICE OF THE QUMY TREAGLIRY
MENTAL HEALTH CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT AUDITOR

OPERATIONAL SERVICES
PROBATE
TRAFFIC

IMAGING COVER PAGE

This cover page is not a part of the original documents but is
necessary to avoid obscuring any information on
the original documents

L L
00 e Pt :

Original Documents Follow



BRANCH OFFICES
ARCHIVES AND RECORDS
JUVENILE DIVISION
CENTURY

ERNIE LEE MAGAHA
CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT

ARCHIVES AND RECORDS
CHILD SUPPORT
CIRCUIT CIVIL
CIRCUIT CRIMINAL

COUNTY CRIMINAL COUNTY OF ESCAMBIA CLERK TO THE BOARD OF
DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE OF THE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
R NENE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT S TRaaRes
MENTAL HEALTH AUDITOR

PROBATE
TRAFFIC
5/20/2009

ELLA ITI LLC
P O BOX 100736
ALTANTA GA 30384-0736

Dear Certificate Holder:

Our records indicate that you made application for a tax deed to be issued on the
following property represented by the numbered certificate below. This property was
redeemed prior to our scheduled sale date. Your application fees are now refundable in
the amount shown below.

Tax Cert. # Account # Sale Appl. Fees Interest Total
05428/2007 11-0913-426 12/07/09 330.00 495  334.95
Very truly yg

ERNIE LEE

Xax Deeds Division

Enclosure

TAX DEeEDS DIVISION e 221 Palafox Place, Ste 110 e PENsAcoLA, FLORIDA 32502
(850)595-3793 e FAX (850)595-4827 e http://www.clerk.co.escambia.fl.us



ERNIE LEE MAGAHA
CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT

ARCHIVES AND RECORDS
CHILD SUPPORT
CIRCUIT CIVIL
CIRCUIT CRIMINAL
COUNTY CIVIL
COUNTY CRIMINAL
DOMESTIC RELATIONS
FAMILY LAW
JURY ASSEMBLY
JUVENILE
MENTAL HEALTH
PROBATE
TRAFFIC

DON PAEDAE
3216 WINDMILL CIRCLE
CANTONMENT FL 32533

Dear Owner:

COUNTY OF ESCAMBIA
OFFICE OF THE
CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT

5/20/2009

The records of this office show a refund due to you on the following Tax Deed
Certificate. This amount represents an overpayment of interest/application fees. Our
system automatically calculates interest through the sale date and you redeemed in the
month prior on 5/13/2009 which generates a refund.

Tax Cert. #

Account #

Sale Refund

05428/2007 11-0913-426

12/07/200  492.28

Enclosure

TaAX DEEDS DIVISION e 221 Palafox Place, Ste 110 e PENSACOLA, FLORIDA 32502

Very truly
ERNIE LEE

(850)595-3793 e FAX (850)595-4827 e http://www.clerk.co.escambia.fl.us

BRANCH OFFICES

ARCHIVES AND RECORDS

JUVENILE DIVISION
CENTURY

CLERK TO THE BOARD OF
COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

OFFICIAL RECORDS
COUNTY TREASURY
AUDITOR




Dana Move

1Brenda Robinson;

Please issue checks asfollows and forward to me for disbursement. Thanks.
2007 TD 05428

Janet Holley Tax Collector
$1,239.98 (taxes)

Ella il LLC

PO Box 100736

Atlanta GA 30384-0736

$334.95 ($330.00 app fee, $4.95 interest)

Don Paedae

3216 Windmill Circle
Cantonment FL 32533
$492.28 (refund overpayment)

MYLINDA K JOHNSON
Escambia County

Clerk of the Circuit Court

Tax Deed Division
850-595-3793
mijohnson@escambiaclerk.com

Wednesday, May 13, 2009 04:20 PM



ERNIE LEE MAGAHA
CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

Tax Deed - Redemption Calculator
Account: 110913426 Certificate Number: 005428 of 2007

Application Date 04/27/2009

Final Redemption Payment ESTIMATED

Auction Date |12/07/2009
Months 8 1
Tax Collector [$1,215.50 [$1,215.50
Tax Collector Interest $145.86 $18.23
Tax Collector Fee 1$6.25 $6.25
Total Tax Collector $1,367.61
Clerk Fee |$60.00 [$60.00
Sheriff Fee {$60.00 [$60.00
Legal Advertisement $210.00 E [$210.00
App. Fee Interest $39.60 $4.95 [

e

Total Clerk $369.60 Qessass) (_H
Postage [$60.00 [$0.00
Researcher Copies [$0.00 | [$0.00
Total Redemption
Amount $1,797.21 $1,574.93

Repayment Overpayment Refund

Amount $222.28 /\’

ACTUAL SHERIFF $40.00 / COM REC FEE $

Notes|




ERNIE LEE MAGAHA
CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
ARCHIVES AND RECORDS
CHILDSUPPORT BRANCH OFFICES
CIRCUIT CIVIL ARCHIVES AND RECORDS
CIRCUIT CRIMINAL JUVENILE DIVISION
COUNTY CIVIL CENTURY
COUNTY CRIMINAL
DOMESTIC RELATIONS
FAMILY LAW CLERK TO THE BOARD OF
JURY ASSEMBLY COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
JUVENILE OFFICIAL RECORDS
MENTALIZISEALTH COUNTY OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY TREASURY
OPERATIONAL SERVICES OFFICE OF THE AUPITOR
PROBATE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
TRAFFIC

ERNIE LEE MAGAHA, CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
Tax Certificate Redeemed From Sale

Account: 110913426 Certificate Number: 005428 of 2007

Payor: DON PAEDAE 3216 WINDMILL CIRCLE CANTONMENT FL 32533 Date 05/13/2009

Clerk's Check # 19104093 Clerk's Total $369.60
Tax Collector Check # 1 Tax Collector's Total $1,367.61
Postage $60.00
Researcher Copies $0.00
Total Received $1,79721
N
ERNIE LEE MAGAHA

Cler the Cjfcuit Court

Roééive

eputy Clerk U

Escambia County Government Complex * 221 Palafox Place Ste 110 PENSACOLA, FLORIDA 32502
(850) 595-3793 » FAX (850) 595-4827 » http://www.clerk.co.escambia.fl.us




Ernie Lee Magaha,

Clerk of the Circuit Court of Escambia County Florida

Receipt Type Case Outstanding Amount 1,244.62
Receipt Number 1014958 Receipt Date 05/13/2009
Case Number 2007 TD 005428
Description ELLA III LLC VS
Action TAX DEED APPLICATION
Judge
Received From DON PAEDAE
On Behalf Of ELLA III LLC
Total Received 552.59
Net Received 552.59
Change 0.00
Receipt Payments Amount Reference Description
Check 552.59 19404874
Receipt Applications Amount
Holding 552.59
Deputy Clerk: mkj Transaction Date 05/13/2009 15:31:10

Comments




Ernie Lee Magaha,

Clexrk of the Circuit Court of Escambia County Florida

Receipt Type Case Outstanding Amount 552.59
Receipt Number 1014959 Receipt Date 05/13/2009
Case Number 2007 TD 005428
Description ELLA III LLC VS
Action TAX DEED APPLICATION
Judge
Received From DON PAEDAE
On Behalf 0Of ELLA III LLC
Total Received 692.03
Net Received 692.03
Change 0.00
Receipt Payments Amount Reference Description
Check 692.03 19104093
Receipt Applications Amount
Holding 692.03
Deputy Clerk: mkj Transaction Date 05/13/2009 15:31:33

Comments




Ernie Lee Magaha,
Clerk of the Circuit Court of Escambia County Florida

Receipt Type Case Outstanding Amount 0.00
Receipt Number 1014960 Receipt Date 05/13/2009
Case Number 2007 TD 005428
Description BELLA III LLC VS
Action TAX DEED APPLICATION
Judge
Received From DON PAEDAE
On Behalf Of ELLA III LLC
Total Received 552,59
Net Received 552.59
Change 0.00
Receipt Payments Amount Reference Description
Check 552.59 19404873
Receipt Applications Amount
Holding 552.59
Deputy Clerk: mkj Transaction Date 05/13/2009 15:32:02

Comments



Ernie Lee Magaha,
Clerk of the Circuit Court of Escambia County Florida

Receipt Type Case Outstanding Amount 0.00
Receipt Number 1014951 Receipt Date 05/13/2009
Case Number 2007 TD 005428
Description ELLA III LLC VS
Action TAX DEED APPLICATION
Judge
Received From ELLA III LLC
On Behalf 0Of ELLA III LLC
Total Received 330.00
Net Received 330.00
Change 0.00
Receipt Payments Amount Reference Description
Cash 330.00 733663
Receipt Applications Amount
Holding 270.00
Service Charge 60.00
Deputy Clerk: mkj Transaction Date 05/13/2009 15:25:47

Comments ONCORE TRAN 733663




P Y RO AN O AR
igf -~ o\ Print Date:
% 1y 5/13/2009 3:27:03 PM
\\\mj‘s’ Transaction #: 734824

ERNIE LEE MAGAHA Receipt #: 200916798

Clerk of the Circuit Court Cashier Date: 5§/ 1372009 3:27:04 PM (MKJ)

Escambia County, FL

P.O. Box 333

Pensacola, FL 32591

850-595-3930

DateReceived: 05/13/2009
Source Code: Over the

(TXD) TAX DEED DIVISION Counter
CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT v Q Code: Total Fees $330.00
221 PALAFOX PLACE Return Code: Government | Total Payments $330.00
Pensacola, FL 32502 Trans Type: Recording

Agent Ref

Num:

’ CLERK $330.00

@ (MISCFEE) MISCELLANEOUS FEES 2007

TD 05428 DEC TAX DEED CASE
TAXCR 330 $330.00




Chris Jones
Escambia County Property Appraiser

GOVERNMENT
AGENCIES

Chris RECORD GENERAL
Jones,ECPA SEARCH |LMAPS ]l 1NFORMATION

IE' Navigate Mode @ Account
C Reference IE'

Reference: 231N302201042003 Improvements: $0
Account: 110913426 Land: $10,688
Owners: PAEDAE SHAUNA A —————
Mail: 3216 WINDMILL CIR Total: $10,688

CANTONMENT, FL 32533 Save Our Homes: $0
Situs: 805 SHADOW RIDGE DR
Use Code: VACANT RESIDENTIAL 3 Disclaimer
Taxin
Authosl"itw COUNTY MSTU Amendment 1 Calculations

i In

T Window

Official None
Book Page Value Type Records
(New Window)

Sale
Date

04/2007 6117 1944 $100 WD View Instr LT 42 BLK C BOULDER CREEK
05/2003 5146 1401 $24,300 WD  View Instr || FIRST ADDN PB 14 P 6 OR 6117 P
01/2001 4647 0678 $100 WD  View Instr || 1944

12/1998 4349 1379 $7,500 WD  View Instr

Section
Map Id:
23-1N-30-1

Approx.




Acreage: <™
0.4600 w0 = ccn\' /
w0 { N N
County ™) 2201-43-3 0 E_ ''''' -
Zoned:
V-1
N

e 2302-3

2201-42-3

191

None

The primary use of the assessment data is for the preparation of the current year tax roll. No
responsibility or liability is assumed for inaccuracies or errors.




DR-512

Application Number: 1553
R.05/88 PPt

Notice to Tax Collector of Application for Tax Deed

TO: Tax Collector of Escambia County

In accordance with Florida Statutes, I, ELLA III, LLCELLAIII, LLC

PO BOX 100736

ATLANTA, Georgia, 30384-0736
holder of the following tax sale certificate hereby surrender same to the Tax Collector and make tax
deed application thereon:

Certificate No. Parcel ID Number Date Legal Description

5428 11-0913-426 06/01/2007 23-1N3-022
LT 42 BLK C BOULDER CREEK FIRST ADDN PB 14
P 6 OR 5146 P 1401

2008 TAX ROLL SUBJECT TO 2009 TAXES
PAEDAE SHAUNA A

3216 WINDMILL CIR

CANTONMENT FL, Florida 32533

Special Assessments appear on this property __Yes __ No?

I agree to pay all delinquent taxes, redeem all outstanding certificates not in my possession, pay any
omitted taxes, and pay current taxes, if due, covering the land, and pay any interest earned (a) on tax certificates
not in my possession, (b) on omitted taxes or (c) on delinquent taxes. I also agree to pay all Tax Collector's fees,
ownership and encumbrance reports costs, Clerk of the Court costs, charges and fees and Sheriff's costs, if
applicable. Attached is the above-mentioned tax sale certificate on which this application is based and all other
certificates of the same legal description which are in my possession.

GulfGroup2007 (ani goldenberg) 04/27/2009
Applicant's Signature Date




FORM 513 Application

(1-12/00) TAX COLLECTOR'S CERTIFICATION Date / Number
. Apr 27, 2009 / 1553

This is to certify that the holder listed below of Tax Sale Certificate Number 2007 / 5428 |, issued the
1st day of June, 2007, and which encumbers the following described property located in the County of Escambia, State of
Florida to wit: Parcel ID Number: 11-0913-426

Certificate Holder: Property Owner:

ELLA Ilf, LLC ELLA I, LLC PAEDAE SHAUNA A

PO BOX 100736 3216 WINDMILL CIR

ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30384-0736 CANTONMENT FL, FLORIDA 32533

Legal Description: 23-1N3-022
LT 42 BLK C BOULDER CREEK FIRST ADDN PB 14 P 6 OR 5146 P 1401

has surrendered same in my office and made written application for tax deed in accordance with Florida Statutes. | certify
that the following tax certificates, interest, ownership and encumbrance report fee, and Tax Collector's fees have been paid:

CERTIFICATES OWNED BY APPLICANT AND FILED IN CONNECTION WITH THIS TAX DEED APPLICATION:

Cert. Year | Certificate Number Date of Sale Face Amt T/C Fee Interest Total
2007 5428 06/01/07 $498.94 $0.00 $45.43 $544.37
CERTIFICATES REDEEMED BY APPLICANT OR INCLUDED (COUNTY) IN CONNECTION WITH THIS APPLICATION:
Cert. Year | Certificate Number Date of Sale Face Amt T/C Fee Interest Total
2008 6406 05/30/08 $203.89 $6.25 $36.70 $246.84

1. Total of all Certificates in Applicant's Possession and Cost of the Certificates Redeemed by

Applicant or Included (County) $791.21

2. Total of Delinquent Taxes Paid by Tax Deed Application $0.00
3. Total of Current Taxes Paid by Tax Deed Applicant (2008) $224.29
4. Ownership and Encumbrance Report Fee $125.00
5. Tax Deed Application Fee $75.00
6. Total Certified by Tax Coliector to Clerk of Court $1,215.50
7. Clerk of Court Statutory Fee ‘
8. Clerk of Court Certified Mail Charge
9. Clerk of Court Advertising Charge

10. Sheriff's Fee

11.

12. Total of Lines 6 thru 11 $1,215.50

13. Interest Computed by Clerk of Court Per Florida Statutes.....( %)
14. One-Half of the assessed value of homestead property. If applicable pursuant to section

197.502, F.S.
15. Statutory (Opening) Bid; Total of Lines 12 thru 14 $1,215.50
16. Redemption Fee $6.25
17. Total Amount to Redeem $1,221.75

*Done this é‘\‘ day of Y\/\M , 20

TAX COLLECTOR, E BIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

By

Date of Sale: —DQC t]j(Z(l\ﬂ

* This certification must be surrendered to the Clerk of the Circuit Court no later than ten days after this date.



Southern Guaranty Title Company
4400 Bayou Blvd., Suite 13B
Pensacola, Florida 32503
Telephone: (850) 478-8121
Facsimile: (850) 476-1437

OWNERSHIP AND ENCUMBERANCE REPORT

File No.: 7346 June 9, 2009

Escambia County Tax Collector
P.O. Box 1312

Pensacola, FLL 32569

ATTN: Glenda Mahuron

Pursuant to your request, the Company has caused a search to be made of the Public
Records of Escambia County, Florida, solely as revealed by records mamtamed from
06-09-89, through 06-09-09, and said search reveals the following:
1. THE GRANTEE(S) OF THE LAST DEED(S) OF RECORD IS:

Shauna A. Paedae
2. The land covered by this Report is:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION IS ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

3. The following unsatisfied mortgages, liens and judgments affecting the land
covered by this Report appear of record:

SEE CONTINUATION PAGE ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF
4.  Taxes: |
SEE CONTINUATION PAGE ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

The foregoing report is prepared and furnished for information only, is not intended to
constitute or imply any opinion, warranty, guaranty, insurance, or similar assurance as to
the status of title, and no determination has been made of the authenticity of any instrument
described or referred to herein. The name search for the purposes of determining applicable
judgments and liens is limited to the apparent record owner(s) shown herein, No attempt has
been made to determine whether the land is subject to liens or assessments which are not
shown as existing liens by the public records. The Company’s liability hereunder shall not
exceed the cost of this Report, or $1,000.00 whichever is less.

THIS REPORT SHALL NOT BE USED FOR THE ISSUANCE OF TITLE INSURANCE.

Southern Guaranty Title Co%
B@Mﬁ o/~

Richard S. Combs June 9, 2009




OWNERSHIP AND ENCUMBERANCE REPORT
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

File No.: 7346

Lot 42, Block C, Boulder Creek, First Addition,
plat thereof recorded in Plat Book 14, Page 6,
Escambia County, Florida.

June 9, 2009

according to the
Public Records of



File No.: 7346

UNSATISFIED MORTGAGES, LIENS AND JUDGMENTS AFFECTING THE LAND COVERED BY

OWNERSHIP AND ENCUMBERANCE REPORT
CONTINUATION PAGE

June 9, 2009

THIS REPORT THAT APPEAR OF RECORD:

1.

That certain mortgage executed by Don C. Paedae in favor of
Peoples First Community Bank dated May 20, 2003 and recorded May
27, 2003 in Official Records Book 5146, page 1402 of the public

records of Escambia County, Florida, in the original amount of
$116,250.00.

Code Enforcement Lien filed by Escambia County recorded in O.R.
Book 6245, page 409.

2007 certificate delinquent. The assessed value is $10,688.00.
Tax ID 11-0913-426.

PLEASE NOTE THE FOLLOWING:

A. Taxes and Assessments due now or in subsequent years.

B. Subject to Easements, Restrictions and Covenants of
record.

C. 0il, gas, mineral or any other subsurface rights of any
kind or nature.

D. Encroachments, overlaps, boundary line disputes, and any

other matters which would be disclosed by an accurate
survey and inspection of the premises.



SOUTHERN GUARANTY TITLE COMPANY

4400 BAYOU BLVD., SUITE 13-B, CORDOVA SQUARE
PENSACOLA, FLORIDA 32503
TEL. (850) 478-8121 FAX (850) 476-1437
Email: resgt@aol.com

Janet Holley

Escambia County Tax Collector
P.O. Box 1312

Pensacola, FL 32596

CERTIFICATION: TITLE SEARCH FOR TDA

TAX DEED SALE DATE: 12-07-09

TAX ACCOUNT NO,.:  11-0913-426

CERTIFICATE NO.:  2007-5428

In compliance with Section 197.256, Florida Statutes, the following
is a list of names and addresses of those persons, firms and/or
agencies having legal interest in or claim against the above
described ‘property. The above referenced tax sale certificate is
being submitted as proper notification of tax deed sale.

YES NO

_X Notify City of Pensacola, P.O; Box 12910, 32596

X Notify Escambia County, 190 Governmental Center, 32501

X _Homestead for tax veari
Shauna A. Paedae
3216 Windmill Circle
Cantonment, FL 32533

Peoples First Community Bank
1022 W, 23rd st.
Panama City, FL 32412

Code Enforcement
6708 Plantation Rd.
Pensacola, FL 32504

Certified and delivered to Escambia County Tax Collector,
this 18th day of June , 2009 .

SOUTHERN GUARANT ITLE COMPANY'.

by Richard S. Combs, President

NOTE: The above listed addresses are ‘based upon current information

available, but said addresses are not guaranteed to be true or
correct.



Recorded in Public Records 04/03/2007 at 11:22 AM OR Beook 6117 Page 1944,
Instrument #2007031379, Ernie Lee Magaha Clerk of the Circuit Court Escambia
County, FL Recording $10.00 Deed Stamps $0.70

This instrument prepared by:
Name: Don C. Paedae
Address: 3216 Windmill Circle,
Cantonment, FL 32533
Retum to: Shauna A. Paedae
Address: 3216 Windmill Circle
Cantonment, FL 32533
Property Appraisers Parcel Identification Number(s): 21-1N-30-
2201-042-003

THIS WARRANTY DEED Made the 3rd day of April, 2007 by Don C. Paedae a married man as to his separate non-
homestead property whose post office address is , 3216 Windmill Circle, Cantonment, FL 32533, hereinafler called the grantor, to
Shauna A. Paedae whose post office address is 3216 Windmill Circle, Cantonment, FL 32533 hereinafier called the grantee:
(Wherever used herein the terms "grantor” and "grantee” include all the parties to this instrument and the heirs, legal representatives and assigns of
individuals, and the successors and assigns of corporations)

WITNESSETH, that the grantor, for and in consideration of the sum $10.00 and other valuable considerations, receipt

whereof is hereby acknowledged, hereby grants, bargains, sells, aliens, remises, releases, conveys and confirms unto the grantee all that
certain land situate in ESCAMBIA County, State of Florida, viz:

Lot 42, Block C, Boulder Creeﬁ‘im Addition, according to plat thereof recorded in Plat Book 14, page 6 of the
public records of Escambia County, Florida.

Together, with all the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereto belonging or in otherwise appertaining.
To Have and to Hold, the same in fee simple forever.

And the grantor hereby covenants with the grantee that the grantor is lawfully seized of said land in fee simple; that the grantor
has good right and lawful authority to sell and convey said land, and hereby warrants the title to said land and will defend the same
against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever; and that said land is free of all encumbrances, except taxes accruing subsequent to
December 31, 2006, FURTHER SUBJECT TO restrictions, reservations, covenants and easements of record, if dny, however this
reference shall not operate to reimpose same.

In Witness Whereof; the said grantor has signed and sealed these presents the day/fd year first above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:
§' T
\72/1 €Z¢ SA’I\.

(uaae Calsfds
e (obia®n)

Printed Signature J )

Don C. Paedae

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF ESCAMBIA

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 3% day of April, 2007 by Don C. Paedae, who is personally known to
me and who did not take an oath.

@& W [seal]

Notary Public
My Commission Expires:




Cyuthis E. Ellis

ERNIE LEE MAGaHR
Clerk of the C
David A. Sspp, PA  RA TR : o it Court
4457 Bayou Boulevard INSTRUMENT 353'5-1003%
Pensacola, FL 32503

File Number: 03-05-39-CEE
Will Call No.: 610300879

[Space Above This Line For Recording Data)

Warranty Deed

This Warranty Deed made this 20th day of May, 2003 between Kimberly Developers Inc., a Florida corporation
whose post office address is 3216 Windmill Cirele, Cantonment, FL 32533, grantor, and Don C. Paedae, a married man
whose post office address is 3216 Windmill Circle, Cantonment, FL 32533, grantee:

(Whenever used herein the terms “grantor” and “grantee” include all the parties to this instrument and the heirs, loga! representatives, and assigns of
individuals, and the successors and assigns of corporations, trusts and )

Witnesseth, that said grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of TEN AND NO/100 DOLLARS (510.00) and other
good and valuable considerations to said grantor in hand paid by said grantee, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
has granted, bargained, and sold to the said grantee, and grantee’s heirs and assigns forever, the following described land,
situate, lying and being in Escambia County, Florida to-wit:

Lot 42, Block C, Boulder Creek First Addition, according to the Plat thereof, recorded in Plat kuok
14, Page 6, of the Public Records of Escambia County, Florida.

Parcel Identification Number: 23-1N-30-2201-042-003

Together with all the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

To Have and to Hold, the same in fee simple forever.

And the grantor hereby covenants with said grantee that the grantor is lawfully seized of said land in fee simple; that the
grantor has good right and lawful authority to sell and convey said land; that the grantor hereby fully warrants the title to said
land and will defend the same against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever; and that said land is free of all
encumbrances, except taxes accruing subsequent to December 31, 2002,

In Witness Whereof, grantor has hereunto set grantor's hand and seal the day and year first above written.

Signed, scaled and delivered in our presence: Kimber! elopers, Inc., a Florida corporation

~~"Don &, Paedae, President

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this &my of May, 2003 by Don C. Pacdac, President of Kimberly
Develgpers, Inc., a Florida corporation, on behalf of the corporation. He is personally known to me.

CYNTHIA ESTRADA ELLIS
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA
MY COMMISSION #CC911448
EXPIRES MARCH 7, 2004

DoubleTimes
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7 This Instrument Prepared by: Cindie Evans "
)

ddress: 1022 W. 23rd Street
Panama City, FL 32412

< RelT#F0T Construction Loan Depariment

Name: Psoples First Community Bank gzc;'l(b?l 1 “6_
Address: 940 Creighton Road INB‘I’W*"
Pensacola FL 32504 ) 1S M 5P Xk

)Peobles First
R i

THIS MORTGAGE, execuled this 20th day of May, 2003 \at
Pansacola bypon C. Paedae a married man, as

and non
hereinafter called the Morigagor, which term as used herein in every instance shal &%&ﬁm&ﬁ%ﬁyewou, administrators,
5 , legal rep ntatives and assigns, including all subseguent grantees, either voluntary by act of the parties or involuntary by
operation of law, and shall denole the singular and/or plural, and the masculine and/or feminine, and natural and/or artificial psrsons
whenever and wherever the conltext so requires or admits, to People's First Community Bank, hereinafter cafled the Mortgagee, which term
as used herein in svery instance shall include the agee's successors, legal representatives and assigns, including all subsequent
assignees, either voluntary by act of the parties or involuntary by operation of law.

WITNESSETH:

_THAT for divers good and valuable considerations, and also o secure the payment of the aggregate sum of money named in the
promissory note of aven date herewith, hereinafter mentioned, together with interest therson, and alf other sums of money secured hereby
as hfremaﬂar provided, the Mortgagor does grant, bargain, sell, alien, remise, release, convey and confirm unto the Morigagee, in fee
simple:

(A) the following land:

Lots 42 » Block C, Boulder Creek First
14, Page 6, of the public records of Escambia County, Florida,

»

(B) All buildings, structures, and improvements of every nature whatsoever now or hereafter situated on the said property, and all furniture,
furnishings, & \ hinery, equipment, inventory and materials on site, and personal property of every nature whatsoever now or
hereafter owned by the Mortgagor and located in, on, or used or intended fo be used in connection with or with the operation of said
property, buildings, siructures or other improvements, including all extensions, additions, rovements, betterments, renewals and
replacements to any of the foregoing, and ali of the sight of tile and interest of the Mortgagor in any such personal property or fixtures
subject to a conditional sales contract, chattel morigage or simitar lien or claim together with the benefit of any deposits or payments now or
hereafter made by the Morigagor or on its behalf, . X

Together with ali and singular the tenements, hereditaments, easements and appurienances thereunto belonging, or in any wise
appertaining, and the rents, issues, and profits thereof, and siso all the estate, right, title, interest and ali claims and demands whatsoever,
as well in law as in equity, of said Mongmr in and to the same, and every part and parcel thereof, and also specifically but not by way of
limitation all gas and electric fixtures, radiators, heaters, water pumps, air oondiﬁonul:g)equlpmnt. machinery, boilers, ranges, elevalors and
mators, bath lubs, sinks, water closets, water basins, pipes, faucets, and other plumbing and heating fixtures, mantels, refrigerating piants
and ice boxes, window screens, scraen doors, venetian blinds, comices, storm shutters and awn| Ings, which are now or may hereafter
pertain to or be used with, in or on sao%rremms even though they be detached or detachable, are and shail be deemed to be fixtures and
accessories to the freehold and a part of the realty.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same, together with the tanemants, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging, and the
rents, issues and profits thereof, unto the said .

The said Morigagor hereby covenants with the said Mortgages that the said Mortgagor is indefeasibly seized with the absolute and
fee simple title to said property, and has full power and lawful authority to sell, convey, transfer and mortgage the same, that it shali be
lawful at any time hereafter for the Morigagee to peaceably and quietly enter upon, have, hold and enjoy said property, and every part
thereof; that said property is free and discharged il liens, encumbrances and claims of any kind, including (axes and assessments,
except those thal may be set out above or hereinafter; that the M or will make at Mortgagor's expense and at no expense to
Mortgagee such ather and further assurances to perfect the fee simple title to said land, fixtures and personat property in the Mortgagee as
may hereafter be required; and that the Mortgagor hereby fully warrants unto the Morigagee the title to sald properly and will defend the
same against the lawful claims and d ds of all p L! L R

NOW, THEREFORE, the conditions of this morhugfa are such that if the Mortgbagor shall well and truly pa(eunto the Mortgagee the

inQegptec:ness e;:idenoad by that certain promissory note of even date herewith, made by the Mortgagor and payable to the Mortgages in the
principal sum of

One Hundred Sixteen Thousand Two Hundred Fifty and nenfI0000

(8 116,250.00 ) the final payment of which is due on intentionally Left Blank .
together with any note or notes hereafter executed by the Mortgagor hereinby and in accordance with glraqraﬁh sixteen of this mortgage as
hereinafter set forth and secured by the lien of this morigage, logether with interest as therein stated, and shall perform, comply with and
abide by each and cver¥mthc slipulations, agreements, conditions and covenants contained and set forth in this morigage and in the
promissory note secured hereby, then this mortgage and the estate hereby created shall cease and be null and void
AND, the Mortgagor does hereby covenant and agree .
1. To perform, comply with and abide by sach and every the st:g:laﬂonl. agresments, conditions and covenants contained and set
forth in said prornissory note or notes, this morigage and, lpplxﬂbh, ioan agreement between the Morigagee and Mortgagor.

2. To pay the indebted red gx this in and according to the true tenor and effect of the promissory note
hereinabove mentioned or of any renewal , promptiy on the day or days the seme severally become due.

3. To pay, before becoming delinguent, alt obligations, encymb , taxes, ts, pavi:g, idewalk, sanitary and other
assessments, levies or liens, now or h levied or imposed upon or against the mortgaged property, and to exhibit to
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Mortgagee before such taxes, umamh,ﬁansmdemmbmncesbeoomdeummtm officis! rscdphbrpaymntuwoo( andit
smoranypanmmofbenowﬂidbqfombem‘nﬂmm theMoWomayatanyﬁnnpa the same with accrued interest
or n to foreciose mo:‘?.?e or any right hereunder, and every

affecting payment
made shall bear interest from the date thereof at the ighostpr?u authorized by law i such payments with interest shall be secured
3 This morigage is personal to the' Mortgagor hereln, and no conveyance shail be made Mo r of the premises harein
ma-nymnmmmmmmm Mpcbrwﬁﬁmwnmlofﬂnuomw lnﬂ\eywot’:?:gtgn gg:u Bwﬁmn
consent, the grantee named in such conveyance anmumandagraetopayttmobkga TOMissory note secured
hereby. nce of the prope rg described or any part theréof in viol of the tenm of thlo paraj shall entitle
the payment ﬂwob!ngaﬂonmuredhowbyandinw money secured hereby shall, atme%?:tbnof
Morigagée, bacorie due and payable and in default whether or not the same are so d payabbandindefwnbyﬁusm terms
hereof, Nothing homn shal! be construed to constitute a novation or release rwagor or any subso? uent owner of liability or
ob(lgaﬂon under pmmlssory secured hhmy or this m by mason of the aforesaid assumption of the obligation under the

5.  Thatin the evom of a sult being mmgcm this momgago the igages shail be entvﬂed to apply at any time during
such foreclosure sult to the court having jurisdiction thereof for the appointment of er of afl and smg:n ng::i rty, and
ofaunnhmmproﬂta ndmvonucsmemffmmwhamversoumde , and upon it is exprass|
covenanted and agreed that (ho court shall forthwith appoint such receiver with the usual powers and duties of receivers in like cases; an
uldappointrmntahal!bonwdebyﬂweoounuamatwofmﬁghnommﬂmgoe and without reference to the adequacy or
inadoqum{_gma value of the propesty hereby mortg: nged or to the solvency or insom of the Mortgagor or any other pany defendant to
such suit. Mortgagor hereby spacifically waives the md ohbject o the appoinl of a receiver as afcresaid and hereby expressly

that such appointment shali be made as an adm equity and as a matter of absolute right to the Mortgagee and that the same
may be done without notice to the Mortgagor.

6. Thatifany should be instituted against the property covered by this mormge upon any other lien or claim whether
superior or junior to lien of this morigage, the may at its option immediately upon institution of such suit or during the
m:yﬂ,‘t;hem:t"s mngedaru this morigage and the indel 43 secured hereby due and payable forthwrth and may at its option proceed to

e age.

7. Topay all and singular the com fees, charges and expenses of every kind, including the cost of an abstract of title to seid lands
found to be convenient or expedient in connection with any suit for the foreciosure of this mortgage, and also including, whether the

Mortgagee is o pay same or not, reasonabie attomey’s fees incutred oi expended at an: limo the Mortgagee ecause of the
failure of the or to perform, comply. with and abile by all or any of the covenants, cond stipulations of said promissory
note, or this the foreciosure of this mortgage and in coliecting the amount secured heruby ‘with or without legal gs,
and to reimburse mm for evety payment made or incumed for tny such purpose with interest from date of every payment at
tlwhlghesumnuﬁno and obligations, with interest thereon as aforessid, shail be securad by the lisn hereof.
8. Tokeep bnft(or buntdings now or hereafter on said land insured agamﬂ loss or damage by fire, extended coverage and
’?}mr p«ﬁsi Induding war figk insurance if available, in 8 sum not"tess %h.:yn lhgr’ full i?wglm:iu:h at the cost nm:d expecrl:se ﬁf the
agor in a8 company or companies aj e policy or policies to ¢ Mortgages, and such policy or
po!olcw;uofmsuranu shall have affixed thereto a ndm"ﬂ:?:“ 68 Cl uummngalymsorlosusund«suchpoucyor

polwpayabltmmcu agee as its intarests may &) and to deliver said policy or policies to the Mortgagee when issued with the
ipts for the m%ne premium thsnfor and iﬂmvant any sum of money becomes payable t.md;‘rg such policy or policies, the
nguahalhmtmopﬁontomm nppiythoumeonaewumdmmodﬂmuwmdhoubyorwpemnthemmor
to receive and use it, or a vm thmf, for other purposes, without thereby wa or impairing any equity, lien or right under or by virlue
of this mongaga. and_the it deems necessary may place and pi such insurance, or any part thereof, without Iomg
waiving or affecti ulgagu fondcu for breach of this wvenam. or & g part thereof, or any right or opﬂon under this
age, and evo 8 gayrmm lr mbrut from-date thereof unti paid at the highest rate :uthorizod by law, and all such
ymenb with intefut a8 aforesaid ohlxl bx the lien hereof. In the event any loss or damage is Mongngor shall notify
of such loss or damage within hfty igm (48) hours after the happenmq thereof; the failure to give sud\ notice shall constitute @
defauit and the Mortgagee shali have the fights herein given for all defaults
9. Yo permmit, commit or sulm no wute and to maintain the i mnh at atl times in a state of good repair and condition; and to
do or permit to be done to said premises nothing that will atter or chanmthe use and characler of said property or in any way impair or
waaken the security of said mortgage. in casa of the refusal, neglect or bmty of the Mortgagor to répair and maintain said property, the
Mom;aeo may, at its option, such repairs or cause the same to be made and advance monies in that behaif which sums shall be
%mm“"wm“"%m“mwm&%mw“ operty to Mortg its designated agent, which shail at
er cove mor?anod pr agee or its design: which shall a
n!ltlmu during the life of th mortga?e remain intheposguwon of the Mortgagee and in event of the foreclosure of this mortgage or
other mﬁer title, all right, title and interest of the Mortgagor in and to any such abistract or abstracts of titie shali pass to the purchaser
or gm
That no waiver of any covenant herein or in the obligation secured hereby shall at al n¥ time hereafier be held to be a waiver of
any oﬂhe other terms hereof or of the note secured hereby, or future waliver of the same covena

12. Thatin order to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness hereby secured because of the failure of the Morigagor to pay any tax
:::ewnam'h liability, obn&:tuan or encumbrance upon said property as herein provided, it shall not be necessary nor requisite that the

13. Thatif Modga or lhall fail, neglect or refuse for a period of thkotr (30) days fully and promptly 1o the amounts required to
be paid by the note hareby gecumd tho interest therein specgﬂ d or a the sums of money herein refermto or hereby sscured, or
otherwise dgl] fully and p , execute, ly with a abide by each, every or any of the covenants, conditions or
stipulations ag the promﬁse note hereby sacured andor the oonttrucﬁon Joan agresment, if any, then, and in elther or in
any of such cvonts t ncheo or emand the said aggmqab sum mentioned in said promissory note, lass previous payments, if any,
and any and all sums mentioned herein or sacured hereby shall become dus and e forthwith or thereafier ﬂ the continuing option of
the Mortgages as fully and completely as if said uggmgm sums were origina iﬂpuhtad to be paid at such time, onymmg in said
promissory note or herein to the contrary notwith Mortgages shall be entitled thersupon or theréafter without notice or
demand to institute sull at law or in egu ioenfomatheﬂghaofmnMongagm mnumrorundarsaidpromuorym In the event of
any default or breach on the part of the r hereunder or urider saki note, the Mongmu shall have the continuing option
toanfompaymmto‘lansumuwredm by acticn at law or ysu&inequ% this mortgage, either or both, concurrently or
otherwise, and one action or suit sha« not abau of be a bar to or waiver of the Mortgagee's right to institute or maintain the other, provided
smd eeshallhmonlyo satisfaction of sald indebtedness.
t in the event that Ma or lhall (1) consent to the appointment of & receiver, trustee or liquidator of all or a substantial part
rtg:gm’s mau or (2) be nq hd a8 bankrupt or insolvent, or file a votumag petmﬂ in bankny or admit in writing its inability
become due, or (3) make a genaral autgmmnt creditors, or (4) a petition or answer sesking
roomamxmm or mwﬂt with cred n. or to take advantage of any irmlvency law, or (5) file an answer admitting the material
allegations of a petition against the Mortgagor in ag‘y bankruptcy, reorganization or insoMncy proceeding; or (6) action shall be taken
by MOMagor for ofher purposs of e the toregomg or (7) any orﬂor udgment or decree shall be entered upon an
:?p daaoditororuloduagorbyaeounofeommmj iction approving & n seeking appointment of a receiver or trustse
ail or a substantial part of the or's assets and such order, judgment or decree shall conunua unmg:! and in effect for any period
of thirty (30) consecutive days, the agee may deciare the note hereby secured forthwith due and payabie, whereupon the principal of
and the interest accrued on the note all other sums hereby secured shail become forthwith due and pa able, as if all of the said sums
IWy were ongmﬂy stipulated to be paid on such day; @ on the Morlgagee without notice or mand may prosecute 3 suit at
or in oquity as if all monies secured hereby had matured prior its institution.
the: Mortgagee or any person authorized by the Mortgagee shalt have the right to enter upon and inspect the morigaged
ptermm at au msonable times.
”&5 That any sum of or sums which may be loaned or advanced by the Monglgu to the Mongagor at any time within twenty (20)
from the date of this indenture, together with interest thereon at the rate agreed upon at the time of such loan or advancs, shall be
oquzw secured with and have the same pricrity a3 the original indebtedness end be subject to au the terms and provisions of this
mm provided, that the aggregate amount of prlndpal outstanding: at any time shall not excead ($
orif the, mwn%'bhnk Is not plated, then an t equal to cne hundred and fifty per cent (150%) of tha principal amount original Iy

17. That, i nqmrad by Mo;?me the said Mortgagor will pay unto the Morigages, on the first day of each and every consecutive
month, a sum oqual the annual munl necessary to pay sil taxes and assessments lgainyat the said morigaged premises,
said monthty sum to be cstinwhd solsly .:gn and calculated to be an amount not less than tha amount of taxes assessed against
said & ses for the pmnouo year, further required by Mortgagee to pay all insurance premiums in manner and form as
provided herein for the payment of taxes and assessmants.
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18. That if this is in nection with ruction loan financing, then mortg is subject to the Construction L
Agroerant datod May 2 e 2003 mmﬁmm?"m'm se. 2 oxocuted copy of Which s 1 the possession

; : possession
Morgagee and is incorporated herein by reference and a part hereof, any default by Mortgagor under said agreement shall
constitute an avent of default under this merﬁo pa Y > o .
19. That the Mortgagor will on the req of the Mortgagee fumish a written statement of the amount owing on the obligation which
this mortgage secures and therein state whether or not Mortgiigor claims any defensas or offsets thereto.

20. That will not permit any other liens to be filed against the said ?nmim and if any such liens are filed, whether
paramount or subordinate to this mteage,'aomagot will have or cause t0 be had said liens discharged immediately.

21, Morigages shall have the right to charge Morigagor's account with Mortgagee for the Interest and principal payable as provided
lntfnpmnﬂowfymusuchboeonﬂgsdue in accordance therewith, e

22. ifthe Mortgagee requests, Mortgagor hereby covenants and agrees that Mortgagor will furnish the agee annually from the
date of this morigage instrument, uniess some other date [s agreed to b‘ogweon the pasties in writing, & am;ﬁ'ﬂm financial statement
of the Mortgagor and annual complete opersting statements of Mortgagor. if the Mortgagor's fiscal or calendar year shail not coincide with
the date herein specified, then the date which the shail specify shall be controlling. Mortgagor shall supply Mortgages with such
other financigl statements as Morfgagee may from time to time request,

23, Itis agreed that nothing herein contained nor fransaction related thereto shail be construed or so operate as to require the
Mortgagor to pay .interest at a rate greater than it is now in such case to contract for, or to make any of to do any act
contrary to law; that if any clauses or provisions herein contained operate or would prospectively operate to invaiidate this Moitgage or said
Note in whole or in part, then, such clauses and i onz shall be held for naught, as though not herein contained, and the remainder
of this Mortgage shall remain operative and in full force and

24. If all or any part of the mortgaged property shall be damaged or taken through condemnation (which term when used in this
mortgage shail include any damage of taking by any governmental authority, and any transfer by private sale in lieu thersof), either
temporatily or , the entire indebtedness secured hereby shall at the option of the Morigages, become immediatsly due and
payable. shall be entitisd to il compensation awards, and ather payments or relief therefor and is hereby autho . atits
option, to commance, appear in and prosecute, in its own or the Mortgagor's name, any action or procesding refating to an condemnation,
and to settle or compromise any claim in connection therewith. Alt such math, awards, damages, claims, rights-of action and
rroceodsmdme Momhembymigmwmmvwa%ortothe gagee, who, after deducting therefrom il its expensas,
including attomey's may release any moneys so received by without affecting the fien of this mortgage or may apply the same in
such manner as the Moﬂa:?u shall detsrmine, to the reduction of the sums secured hcmbn and to any prepayment charge herein
provided, and sny balance of such moneys then remaining shall be paid to the Morigagor. The Mortgagor agrees to exacute such further
assignments of any compensations, awards, damages, claims, rights of action and proceeds as the Mortgagee may require.

25. This mortgage shall be construed as a security agreement under the Florida Uniform Commercial Code.
26. Other provisions:

“This Mortgage also secures all other debts of M r to Mortgages, including those guaranteed b Mortgs%:r, now existing or hereafter
made, provided, however, that if the property hersin encumbered s, or becomes, the primary residence of Mortgagor, that this security
shali only apply to those debts which specifically reference this Mortgage.”
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Mortgagor, hereunto sets his hand and seal this the day and year first above written.

L

NAME: Don &.Paedae.
ADDRESS: %Al (W indmill CGcdde

(SEAL)

cantonmurv, B 2533
(SEAL)
NAME:
ADDRESS:
(SEAL)
NAME:
ADDRESS:

Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of

(SEAL)
NAME:
ADDRESS:

(SEAL)
NAME:
ADDRESS:

(SEAL)
NAME:
ADDRESS:

Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of

— U

Mme € S1(S NAVE:
1350 pi
Rgne.n;ta &ouﬂty, Florida
NAME: DA S, NAME:
ERNIE LEE MAGAHA
Cl.l;k of the Circuit Court
. INSTRUMENT 2003-100916

NAME: NAME:

stareor PloriGa-
COUNTY OF € &Carmioio-

| HEREBY CERTIFY thatonthis <A™

before me personally appeared DQY\ c. paedc‘e'

to me known and known 1o me to be the person desmbed m and who executed the foregoing instrument to PEOPLES FIRST Community
Bank, and severailly acknowledged the execution thereof to

free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein mentwoned

day of M% 2003 .AD.

WITNESS my hand and official seal, the day and year last aforesaid.

CYNTHIA ESTRADA ELLIS
. NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLO
My Commission expires: MY COMMISSION #CCo11 \
, EXPIRES MARCH 7, 2004
SONA IOV OR TYPE OF

IDENTIFICATH ED
D DID | 90 DID NOT TAKE AN OATH Notary Public, State of quOAv ’ atLarge
STATE OF
COUNTY OF

| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day of ,AD.

befors me personally appeared
to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument to PEOPLES FIRST Community
acknowlsdged the execution thereof to be

fres act and deed for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

WITNESS my hand and official seal, the day and year last aforesaid,

My Commission expires:

PERSONALLY KNOWN
IDENTIFICATION PRODUCED

[T] o [] oio NOT TAKE AN OATH

OR TYPE OF

Notary Public, State of at Large
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Recorded in Public Records 11/08/2007 at 09:49 AM OR Book 6245 Page 409,
Instrument #2007106016, Ernie Lee Magaha Clerk of the Circuit Court Escambia

County, FL Recording $27.00

Recorded in Public Records 11/08/2007 at 09:39 AM OR Book 6245 Page 396,
Instrument #2007106009, Ernie Lee Magaha Clerk of the Circuit Court Escambia
County, FL Recording $27.00

THE OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL ENFORCEMENT
SPECIAL MAGISTRATE
IN AND FOR THE
COUNTY OF ESCAMBIA, STATE OF FLORIDA

ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA
Vs. Case No.: 07-08-0964
Location: Tiffany Drive
PR# 231N30-3300-090-005
Shaunna Paedae
3216 Mindmill Circle
Pensacola, FL 32533
ORDER

This CAUSE having come before the Office of Environmental
Enforcement Special Magistrate on the Petition of the Environmental Enforcement
Officer for alleged violation of the ordinances of the County of Escambia, State of
Florida, and the Special Magistrate having considered the evidence before him in the
form of testimony by the Enforcement Officer and the respondent or representative,
é !ML.N A zg& as well as evidence submitted and after consideration of the
appropriate sections of the Escambia County Code of Ordinances, the Special Magistrate

finds that a violation of the Code of Ordinances ~— & )

has occurred and continues.

st
L/

o ‘
~§* O'F"gﬁ?-‘.’,’;"" Gertifiod to be 85U 218 tmos
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BK:

6245 PG: 397

THEREFORE, The Special Magistrate being otherwise fully advised in

the premises; it is hereby ORDERED that: 54@»1 M 27l a Z&ue
Lovepop men 1~ Lo o o
shall havé until gy mpzder7%, 2007 to correct the violation and to bring the violation

into compliance. Corrective action shall include:_ /#2784 g/ P ad u

grxwzﬁ g exipess H (D, 0eheS

If you fail to fully correct the violation within the time required, you
will be assessed a fine of $ 7 g per day, commencing MOW.
This daily fine shall continue until this violation is abated and the violation brought into
compliance or until as otherwise provided by law. Immediately upon your full correction
of this violation, you should contact the Escambia County Environmental Enforcement
Office in writing to request that they immediately inspect the property to make an official
determination of whether the violation has been abated and brought into compliance.

If the violation is not abated within the specified time period, then the
County may elect to abate the violation for you and the reasonable cost of such will be
assessed against you and will constitute a lien on the property.
Costs in the amount of $1,100.00 are hereby awarded in favor of Escambia
County as the prevailing party against o7, ﬂf/é’ 227 e 4’””@”"7/-
’

Crr 1%/ g

This fine shall be forwarded to the Board of County Commissioners.
Under the authority of 162.09(1), F.S. and Sec. 30-34(d) of the Code of Ordinances, the
Board of County Commissioners may make all reasonable repairs necessary to bring the

property into compliance if the violator does not correct the violation by a specified date.
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The costs of such repairs shall be certified to the Special Magistrate and may be added to
any fines imposed pursuant to this order.

All monies owing hereunder shall constitute a lien on all your real and
personal property including any property involved herein, which lien can be enforced by
foreclosure and as provided by law.

You have the right to appeal orders of the Special Magistrate to the Circuit
Court of Escambia County. If you wish to appeal, you must give notice of such in
writing to both the Environmental Enforcement Division at 6708 Plantation Road
Pensacola, Florida 32504 and the Escambia County Circuit Court Clerk at the M.C.
Blanchard Judicial Building, 190 Governmental Center, Pensacola, Florida 32501, no
later than 30 days from the date of the Order. Failure to timely file a written Nolicé of
Appeal will waive your rights to appeal .

Jurisdiction is retained to enter such further orders as may be appropriate
and necessary.

DONE AND ORDERED at Escambia County, Florida on theé z day

of _Mbtmalorr, 101,

S, T S

« G Thoma¢Smith ~
Special Magistrate
Office of Environmental Enforcement




